General Purpose Chip Resistors Group
 MCRS, MCRE, MCR series
© 2025 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2025.10 - Rev.0011/5
●MCRS series features
1) Guaranteed the same rated power as one size larger product by changing
the design of the resistive element.
2) Circuit space can be saved.

 tolerance
Packaging code
Type Code
004E 1001QLC
Packaging
specifications
Quantity
/ Reel (pcs)
MCR004E QLC 20,000
Size Packaging code Nominal resistance
F L 1R00
Tolerance Special code
Size (mm) [inch] Packaging code
MCR 01S (1005) [0402]
03S (1608) [0603]
10S (2012) [0805] MQP Paper tape (2mm Pitch)
18S (3216) [1206] EQP Paper tape (4mm Pitch)
25S (3225) [1210] EQP Paper tape (4mm Pitch)
50S (5025) [2010] EQP Paper tape (4mm Pitch)
100S (6432) [2512] JQP Embossed tape (4mm Pitch)
JQP Embossed tape (4mm Pitch)
JQP Embossed tape (4mm Pitch)
Tolerance Special code Nominal resistance
 L*3 : 1Ω≦R＜10Ω Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
*3 : 01S/03S/10S/18S   F class 000 denotes jumper type.
       25S/50S/100S F/J class    Resistance
   tolerance
D, F : 4 digits
J : 3 digits
EX)
1Ω = 1R00 (±1%)
1R0 (±5%)
9.1Ω = 9R10 (±1%)
9R1 (±5%)
10Ω = 10R0 (±1%)
100 (±5%)
1MΩ = 1004 (±1%)
105 (±5%)
EQPMCR 10S
Type Code Packing specifications
Quantity
pcs/reel
Item Size Packaging code Nominal resistance
Item
General Purpose
Chip Resistors
High Power
MCR01S 10,000
MCR03S 5,000
MCR10S 5,000
MCR18S 5,000
MCR25S 4,000
MCR50S 4,000
MCR100S 4,000
D (±0.5%)
F (±1%)
J (±5%) (Including jumper type) Resistance
code
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Series Lineup
5/5 2025.10 - Rev.001www.rohm.com
© 2025 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
MCRS, MCRE, MCR series
●MCR series composition of part number
  Paper tape  (2mm Pitch)
  Paper tape  (2mm Pitch)
  Paper tape  (2mm Pitch)
  Paper tape  (4mm Pitch)
  Paper tape  (4mm Pitch)
  Paper tape  (4mm Pitch)
Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
000 denotes jumper type.
 Resistance Resistance
 tolerance code
D,F : 4 digits
J : 3 digits
EX)
1Ω = 1R00 (±1%)
1R0 (±5%)
9.1Ω = 9R10 (±1%)
9R1 (±5%)
10Ω = 10R0 (±0.5%,±1%)
100 (±5%)
2.2MΩ = 2204 (±0.5%,±1%)
225 (±5%)
L*２ : 1Ω≦R＜10Ω
X*3
*2 : Only MCR006/01/03 F class
QLP
YLP